



Campus: Bhoyan Rathod, Opp. IFFCO, Adalaj - Sertha Road,

Gandhinagar - 382420.

Phone: +91 9512343333 / 7069003003 / 7069005005 Email: info@ssiu.ac.in | Website: www.ssiu.ac.in

Ref. No.: No. SSIU/AHMC/2020/129

Date 030 04.2017

To,
The Principal,
Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & Research Institute,
Swarnim Startup & Innovation University
Gandhinagar

Subject: Letter of constituent institute with its name and course for academic year 2017-18

Dear Sir.

The Swarnim Startup & Innovation University is a private University established under Gujarat Private University Act No. 10 of 2017 and received Notification from state Government of Gujarat having Pegistration no. GH/SH/12/EPU/2017/10/KH1 dated 31st March, 2017. As per the letter from Education Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar having GH/SH/35/EPU/2017/68/KH1 dated 6th May 2017 stating that all the existing Institutes in the University and newly initiated college from the academic year 2017-18, is the constituent college of the University.

The "Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & Research Institute" is the constituent college of this University from the Academic Year 2017-18.

The following are the details of program:

Sr. No	Name of Institute	Name of Degree/ Program	Course/ Branch	Intake	Affiliation University
1	Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & Research Institute	Under Graduate	BHMS	100	Swarnim Startup & Innovation University

Thanking you for your kind information and record please.

Authorized Signature

Copy to: 1. Hon'ble Provost, SSIU

2. Principal, Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & Research Institute

3. Guard Copy